504053126 10/17/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4099790

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
			Name Execution Date		
SAAB AB				12/16/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	UMS SKELDAR SWEDEN AB				
Street Address:	LASBC	MSG	GATAN 18		
City:	LINKO	PING			
State/Country:	SWED	SWEDEN			
Postal Code:	SE-589	SE-589 41			
	5 Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		1440	8468		
	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:		(202)	344-8300		
			e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v		
Phone:			344-4000		
Email:			ail@venable.com, ksfeatherston@venable.com,		
-		klin@venable.com J. FRANKLIN			
•		ABLE LLP, 575 7TH STREET, N.W.			
Address Line 4:			HINGTON, D.C. 20004		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		69993-376088			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ERIC J. FRANKLIN			
SIGNATURE:		/ERIC J. FRANKLIN/			
DATE SIGNED:		10/17/2016			
Total Attachments: 3			•		
Total Allaciments. 5					
source=14408468-Transf	err-of-As	signm	nent-Document#page1.tif		
source=14408468-Transf source=P41600346SE00	M_2016-	04-28	nent-Document#page1.tif 3_5590062245_Registreringsbeviseng 3 5590062245 Registreringsbeviseng		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS:

Undersigned SAAB AB, having a business address of SE-581 88 Linköping, Sweden, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the an undivided portion of the entire right, title and interest in the United States Patents and Patent Applications and all inventions or discoveries described therein listed in the attached schedule and having the titles, inventors, application numbers, application dates, patent numbers and patent grant dates listed in the attached schedule; and

WHEREAS:

UMS Skeldar Sweden AB, having a business address of Låsbomsgatan 18, SE-589 41 Linköping, Sweden, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the undivided interest in, to and under said Patents and Patent Applications or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its portion of the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discoveries or inventions in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to the United States Patents and Patent Applications or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said inventions and discoveries by said Patents and Patent Applications or reissues thereof or any legal equivalents thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patents on Patent Applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patents for said discoveries or inventions to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behoove of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that it has full right to convey its portion of the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patents on said discoveries or inventions and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that ASSIGNOR(S) will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or inventions, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discoveries or inventions, the said Patent Applications and the said Letters Patents in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patents and Patent Applications or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, ASSIGNOR(S) will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE. its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date: Dec 16, 2015

ignature-for SAAB AB

printed name of above

PATENT REEL: 040032 FRAME: 0189



e-Certificate of registration

Registration number				
559006-2245				
Date of registration of the company	Date of registration of current name			
2015-03-04	2016-01-26			
Document created on	Page			
2016-04-18 16:31	1 (2)			

					1		
Registratior	n number:	559006-224 5					
Business nam	ne:	UMS Skeldar Sweden AB					
Address:		Låsbomsgatan 18 589 41 LINKÖPING					
Registered c	office:	Linköping					
Note:							
The company	is regist	ered as a priv	ate limited lia	bility company	7		
		<u></u>			6 (x)		
THE COMPANY 2015-03-03	WAS FORME	D					
SHARE CAPITA	T						
Share capita	al: SEP			: SEK 50,000 : SEK 200,000			
Number of sh			Min				
BOARD MEMBER	R, CHAIR C	F THE BOARD					
630614		m, Oliver Sieg ILCHBERG, SCHW	fried, Balderns EIZ	trasse 3,			
BOARD MEMBER	RS						
580806-1658	Jangblad,	Dan Ingemar, 1	Klostergatan 54	B, 582 23 LIN	IKÖPING		
			ddgränd 3, 590				
SPECIALLY AU	JTHORIZED	SIGNATORIES					
680608-0195		, Carl Oskar Letellier, Storsvängen 70, NORRKÖPING					
710127-6314	Holmkvist 583 37 LI	st, Sune Jonas, Kristinelundsvägen 3,					
740801-5977	Persson,	Bo Anders, Seg	elvägen 25, 590	77 VRETA KLOS	STER		
AUDITORS							
		e AB, 113 79 STOCKHOLM nted by: 570829-2916					
PRINCIPALLY							
570829-2916	Braaf, Sv	en Olof, c/o De	eloitte AB, 113	79 STOCKHOLM			



e-Certificate of registration

Registration number			
559006-2245			
Date of registration of the company	Date of registration of current name		
2015-03-04	2016-01-26		
Document created on	Page		
2016-04-18 16:31	2 (2)		

SIGNATORY POWER

